
EVENT NAME DATE TIME LOCATION

Hug & Groom 1st Sunday of each month 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM Equestrian Center, Central Park West

Parks Make Life Better - Ice Cream Social Thursday, July 10 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM City Hall Breezeway

Egret Tours @ Shipley Friday, July 11 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Shipley Nature Center, Central Park 

West

Summer Movie Nights Friday, July 11 7:00 PM Murdy Community Center

Honoring 50 Years of Central Library Saturday, July 12 5:30 PM - 7:30 PM Central Library

Symphony on the Go! Wednesday, July 16 6:00 PM Central Library

July Concert Saturday, July 19 5:00 PM Senior Center in Central Park

Around the World in 30 Days: Family Game Night Friday, July 25 5:30 PM Central Library

Egret Tours @ Shipley Friday, July 25 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Shipley Nature Center, Central Park 

West

US Open of Surfing
Saturday, July 26 (multi-

day)
7:00 AM Pier, Northside

Shipley Summer Games Sunday, July 27 4:00 AM - 8:00 PM Shipley Nature Center

Surfing Walk of Fame Induction Ceremony Thursday, July 31 10:00 AM Main Street/PCH, Downtown

"1st Friday of the Month" at Shipley Friday,August 1 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM Shipley Nature Center

Summer Movie Nights Friday, August 8 7:00 PM Lake Park, Main/11th Street

Grandparent's Day Celebration Saturday, August 9 9:00 AM Senior Center in Central Park

Calendar of Events

Community & Library Services Commission Meeting, Wednesday,July 9, 2025



Overnight Family Campout
Saturday, August 16 (Multi-

day)
12:00 PM Huntington Central Park

OC Yoga Fest
Saturday, August 16 (Multi-

day)
9:00 AM - 11:00 AM Pier Plaza

Summer Movie Nights Friday, August 22 7:00 PM Worthy Park

They Will Surf Again-Adaptive Surf Event Saturday, August 23 7:00 AM 6th Street Mobi-Mat

Chili at the Beach Saturday, August 23 11:00 AM Main Street (100-300 Blocks)

Shipley Summer Games Saturday, Agust 23 4:00 AM - 8:00 PM Shipley Nature Center

Taste of HB Sunday, August 24 11:00 AM Sports Complex - Central Park East

Sip and Read Wednesday, August 27 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM Shipley Nature Center

2025 Autism Health Walk Saturday, September 6 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM Central Park West


